-68-
Part Number C-LD-201HB
Body Material A3
Handle Material PVC
Surface Treatment Blue Zinc Electroplating
Closing Pressure (N) MAX 400
Mass (g) 48
Arm Open-Close Angle 90°

40 2.5 18.8 12.0 176.5 {{18.01}}
45 2.8 29.4 13.5 199.1 {{{20.32}}}
P.873 <spec. table, ordering example>
-76-
874
C
oil Springs
P.865
Tension
Springs
P.875
Posts for
Tension Springs
P.881Torsion Springs/
Disc Springs
P.884
11
Springs / Posts
BD M D GMFormat Series
Name Price Ratio Shipping
Date
Search
KW Drawing Product
Pict Material Table
Title Techinfo Others
AK
M
BD M D GMFormat Series
Name Price Ratio Shipping
Date
Search
KW Drawing Product
Pict Material Table
Title Techinfo Others
AK
M
Representative model: C-UBB4-10
Volume Discount
Quantity 1~69 70~119 120~
Discount Unit Price 15% 30%
EShipping days may differ by Quantity.
EQuantity of volume discount above is for representative Part No. It may differ by the Part.
17 THB
87%
Save Up to
vs Standard Type
1 day
Shipping
from
O.D. D φ10 or Less 0
-0.5mm
φ12 or More 0
-0.8mm
Free Length L 50 or Less ±1.5mm
60 or more ±2.5mm
Material: SUS304-WPB (Imported from Japan)
Closed Ends

20-25 2.9 16.7 6.25 184.0 {18.8}{18.8}
60 3.5 44.6 12.0 353.0 {{36.02}}
P.874 <spec. table, ordering example>
-77-
QLight load
1Type
2Coil O.D.
D
-
3Free
Length L
Wire
Dia.
d mm
Under dynamic load
(Initial
Tension)
N
(Spring
Constant)
N/mm
Max.
Displacement
Fmax.
Mm
Max.
Load
N
C-AWY
(Spring Steel)
C-AUY
(SUS304-WPB)
3- 10
0.3
8.7
2.25 0.29
0.23
15 16.6 0.12
20 25 0.08
25 33.3 0.06
4- 15
0.4
10
3.24 0.59
0.26
20 16.8 0.16
25 22.5 0.12
30 28.4 0.09
35 33.7 0.08
40 38.5 3.24 0.59 0.07
5- 15
0.5
6.8
4.22 0.88
0.49
20 11.7 0.28
25 17 0.2
30 21.2 0.16
35 26.1 0.13
40 34 0.1
45 37.7 0.09
6- 20
0.6
14
8.14 1.27
0.49
25 21.2 0.32
30 28 0.25
35 35 0.2
40 41.1 0.17
45 50 0.14
50 53.8 0.13
8- 25